

Town of Loomis AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING OF LOOMIS TOWN COUNCIL **5775 HORSHOE BAR ROAD, LOOMIS** 916-652-1840 www.loomis.ca.gov

October 13, 2023

Friday

CALL TO ORDER

TOWN COUNCIL

Mayor Danny Cartwright Mayor Pro Tempore Stephanie Youngblood **Councilmember Amanda Cortez Councilmember Jenny Knisley Councilmember David Ring**

WORKSHOP

Public Policy and Brown Act Training

The Public is entitled to address the Town Council on items appearing on the agenda. Each speaker will be limited to three minutes. The Mayor has the discretion of limiting the total discussion time.

ADJOURNMENT

ACCOMMODATING THOSE INDIVIDUALS WITH SPECIAL NEEDS

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the Town of Loomis encourages those with disabilities to participate. If you have special needs or requirements in order for you to attend or participate in the Town's public workshop, please contact Crickett Strock at Town Hall, 652-1840, prior to the workshop, so that we can accommodate you.

Certification of Posting of Agenda

I, Carol Parker, Deputy Town Clerk for the Town of Loomis, declare that the foregoing agenda for the Friday October 13, 2023 Special Meeting of the Town of Loomis Town Council was posted October 11, 2023 at Town Hall of the Town of Loomis, 3665 Taylor Road, Loomis, California, 95650. The agenda is also available on the Town website at www.loomis.ca.gov.

Signed October 11, 2023 at Loomis, California.

Carol Parker

Deputy Town Clerk

6:00 P.M.